
June 26th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting 

You are requested to attend the meeting to be held on Monday, 26th June 2017 at 6:00 pm in 
 Downshire Civic Centre.  



Agenda

1.0  Apologies

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Report from the Council's Planning Department in relation to
planning application P/2015/0218/F - Lands approximately 600m
SW of 40 Mullaghgarriff Road, Newry in the townlands of
Gruggandoo, Grugganskeagh and Mullaghgarve BT34 5LT -
construction of a wind farm (Attached).
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4.0  Presentation from ABO Wind - 10 minutes

5.0  Presentation from Mourne AONB against wind farms - 10
minutes

6.0  Presentation from Clonduff GAC - 10 minutes

7.0  Question and Answer Session with three presenting parties

8.0  Planning Officers to clarify points raised

9.0  To discuss Council's corporate response to planning
application P/2015/0218/F.

NB. In accordance with the Planning Committee Operating Protocol, the Council's corporate response will be
brought before the Planning Committee on 19 July 2017 for approval.



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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PRESENTATION TO  

NEWRY, MOURNE & DOWN DISTRICT COUNCIL 

 
26 JUNE 2017 

Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 



CLUB BACKGROUND 

 

Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

 ESTABLISHED IN 1887 

 LARGEST RURAL CLUB IN DOWN 

 LOCAL POPULATION c.2,800 

 999 MEMBERS 

 125 PLAYING MEMBERS 

 35 TEAMS – ALL AGES / ALL CODES 



CLUB BACKGROUND 
LOCATION 
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Clonduff Park, Hilltown 



DEVELOPMENT HISTORY 
1968 – OPENING ON MAIN PITCH 
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DEVELOPMENT HISTORY 
1998 – NEW REPLACEMENT CLUBHOUSE 
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DEVELOPMENT HISTORY 
2008 – ACQUISITION OF ADDITIONAL LAND 

2009 – 2010 NEW TRAINING PITCH 
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DEVELOPMENT HISTORY 
2014 – ACQUISITION OF ADDITIONAL LANDS 
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INVESTMENT 

 
 

 

 

 

 

BETWEEN 2008 AND 2015 CLONDUFF GAA HAVE 

 

 COMPLETED AN INVESTMENT PROGRAM WORTH OVER  

 

£1,000,000 

 

THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION AND CAPITAL WORKS 
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VISION 

Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

 5 YEAR PLAN 2012 - 2017 

 

 “TO BECOME THE BEST AT WHAT WE DO” 

 

 “TO BE A ROLE MODEL AND EXAMPLE OF EXCELLENCE” 

 

 CREATION OF STATE OF THE ART FACILITIES TO ENHANCE AND 

DEVELOP OUR PLAYING MEMBERS SKILLS AND DEVELOP 

CLUBS ACTIVITIES 

 

 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT :TO IDENTIFY FACILITIES THAT WILL 

BE OF BENEFIT TO THE WIDER COMMUNITY AND ESTABLISH A 

“COMMUNITY HUB” 



VISION IMPLEMENTATION 

Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

• 2012 - NEWRY & MOURNE COUNCILS VILLAGE STRATEGY 

 



VISION IMPLEMENTATION 

Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

 2014 - COMMUNITY SURVEY 

 

 2015 - IDENTIFICATION OF BRIEF 

 

 2016 - CONSULTATIONS WITH COMMUNITY GROUPS 

 

 2016 - ESTABLISHMENT OF DESIGN BRIEF AND         

PREPARATION OF PLANNING STAGE DESIGNS 

 



DESIGN PROPOSALS 
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DESIGN PROPOSALS 
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DESIGN PROPOSALS 
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DESIGN PROPOSALS 
PHASING 
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PHASE 1 

                             

PHASE 2 

PHASE 3 



Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

NORTH WEST PERSPECTIVE 



Proposed New Facilities 

Clonduff Park, Hilltown 

SOUTH EAST PERSPECTIVE 
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